

*I certify that this PUBLIC BILL, which originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally passed the LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL and the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of NEW SOUTH WALES.*

W. R. McCOURT,  
*Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.*  
Legislative Assembly Chamber,  
Sydney, 20 December, 1932.

## New South Wales.



ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO

## GEORGII V REGIS.

\*\*\*\*\*

### Act No. 68, 1932.

An Act to amend section four of the Public Service Salaries Act, 1931-1932, in certain respects; and for purposes connected therewith. [Assented to, 30th December, 1932.]

**B**E it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

**1.** This Act may be cited as the "Public Service Short title. Salaries (Further Amendment) Act, 1932."

**2.**

*I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects with the Bill as finally passed by both Houses.*

W. T. MISSINGHAM,  
*Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.*



---

*Public Service Salaries (Further Amendment).*

---

Amendment  
of Act No. 29,  
1931.

**2.** The Public Service Salaries Act, 1931-1932, is amended as follows:—

Sec. 4.  
(Deduction  
from  
salaries.)

- (a) (i) by omitting from paragraph (i) of the proviso to subsection one of section four the words "one hundred and ninety-seven" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "one hundred and sixty-eight";
- (ii) by omitting from paragraph (ii) of the same proviso the words "one hundred and seven" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "ninety-two";
- (b) (i) by omitting from paragraph (a) of subsection two of the same section the words "three hundred" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "two hundred and sixty-eight";
- (ii) (a) by omitting from paragraph (b) of the same subsection the words "three hundred" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "two hundred and sixty-eight";
- (b) by omitting from the same paragraph the words "below two hundred and sixty-eight" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "below two hundred and forty-one";
- (c) by inserting in subsection two of section four after the word "widower" the words "or a divorced person" and after the word "widow" the words "or a divorced person."

*In the name and on behalf of His Majesty I assent  
to this Act.*

P. W. STREET,  
*Lieutenant-Governor.*

*Government House,  
Sydney, 30th December, 1932.*



*This PUBLIC BILL originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY,  
and, having this day passed, is now ready for presentation to the  
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL for its concurrence.*

W. R. McCOURT,  
*Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.*

*Legislative Assembly Chamber,  
Sydney, 8 December, 1932.*

## **New South Wales.**



ANNO VICESIMO TERTIO

## **GEORGII V REGIS.**

\*\*\*\*\*

Act No. , 1932.

An Act to amend section four of the Public Service Salaries Act, 1931-1932, in certain respects; to validate certain payments; and for purposes connected therewith.

**B**E it enacted by the King's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

**1.** (1) This Act may be cited as the "Public Service Salaries (Further Amendment) Act, 1932."

Short title  
and  
commence-  
ment.

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have commenced on the twenty-sixth day of August, one thousand nine hundred and thirty-two.



*Public Service Salaries (Further Amendment).*

2. The Public Service Salaries Act, 1931-1932, is amended as follows:—

Amendment  
of Act No. 29,  
1931

Sec. 4.  
(Deduction  
from  
salaries.)

- 5 (a) (i) by omitting from paragraph (i) of the proviso to subsection one of section four the words "one hundred and ninety-seven" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "one hundred and sixty-eight";
- 10 (ii) by omitting from paragraph (ii) of the same proviso the words "one hundred and seven" and by inserting in lieu thereof the word "ninety-two";
- 15 (b) (i) by omitting from paragraph (a) of subsection two of the same section the words "three hundred" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "two hundred and sixty-eight";
- 20 (ii) (a) by omitting from paragraph (b) of the same subsection the words "three hundred" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "two hundred and sixty-eight";
- 25 (b) by omitting from the same paragraph the words "below two hundred and sixty-eight" and by inserting in lieu thereof the words "below two hundred and forty-one."